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EB5?R89A<9 ?<KAB= 7<7<9AO, FM4F9?PAB  @OFP >GIBAAGR CBEG8G, <A69AF4DP, EB5?R84FP 
@4D><DB6>G D4;89?BKAOI 8BEB>. %B5?R89A<9 K<EFBFO A4 D45BK9@ @9EF9, 6 J9I9, GA<KFB:9A<9 
@GI, F4D4>4AB6 < 7DO;GAB6,, FM4F9?PAB9 @OFP9 < 89;<AH<J<DB64A<9 EFB?B6B= CBEG8O, 
><CSK9A<9 6B8O <; BF>DOFOI 6B8B9@B6, FM4F9?PAB9 @OFP9 B6BM9= < HDG>FB6, CDB69DSFP 
A4?<K<9 >?9=@4 A4 @SE9, 5OEFDB 69EF< CDBJ9EE CD<7BFB6?9A<S DG5?9AAOI CB?GH45D<>4FB6, 
FM4F9?PAB CDB64D<64FP < B5:4D<64FP @SEAO9 < DO5AO9 5?R84. #DB6B8<FP 6FBD<KAGR 
F9C?B6GR B5D45BF>G E>BDBCBDFSM<IES @SEAOI 5?R8 6 CDBJ9EE9 CD<7BFB6?9A<S, CDB6B8<FP 
@9I4A<K9E>GR >G?<A4DAGR B5D45BF>G E69:9= DO5O < CD<7BFB6?9A<R CB?GH45D<>4FB6 A4 
D4;AOI D45BK<I @9EF4I, CD<@9ASFP S=J4 6B8BC?464RM9= CF<JO FB?P>B 6 I?95BC9>4DAB= 
CDB@OL?9AABEF<.  �GD<AO9 S=J4 C9D98 <ECB?P;B64A<9@ @OFP, @B?B>B ><CSF<FP, 
CD98BID4ASFP E4?4FO, 6<A97D9FO < 8DG7<9 IB?B8AO9 5?R84 BF ;47DS;A9A<S DG>4@<, ID4A<FP 
QF< 5?R84 6 ;4CD46?9AAB@ 6<89 A9 5B?99 1K4E4. )D4A<FP 6ER 7BFB6GR C<MG A9 5B?99 
GEF4AB6?9AAOI EDB>B6 CD< F9@C9D4FGD9 2-6ᵒ% <?< 6 7BDSK9@ 6<89 A9 A<:9 65ᵒ%, CDB6B8<FP 
CB6FBDAGR F9C?B6GR B5D45BF>G 8B?7BF ID4ASM9=ES C<M<. 
3.�AH9>J<BAAO9 ;45B?964A<S 3 QFB ;45B?964A<S ;4D4;AO9, F.9. ECBEB5AO9 C9D98464FPES BF 
5B?PAOI > ;8BDB6O@. �EFBKA<>B@ S6?SRFES K9?B69> < :<6BFAB9. �DB@9 5B?PAB7B 
<EFBKA<>B@ <AH9>J<< @B:9F 5OFP 54>F9D<BABE<F9?P.  
 

�8;9B №4 

1. �<;9AF9D<S, 5DRLAB= F<H, IB?9D4, E4?P@BA9??9;  < 8DG7<9 5B?9;A<, CBD4:4RM<I 
><L9KA<>,  A4;O64RF « 5B?9;APR 7DS;AOI DG>» F4>, >4> BA< C9D984RFES BF 5B?PAOI ?R89= 
<?< 54>F9D<BABE<F9?9=, 6O89?SRM<I 6B 6A9LARR ED98G <; ><L9KA<>4 6B;5G8<F9?9= 
5B?9;A<, >BFBDO9 CDBA<>4RF  6 BD74A<;@ K9?B69>4 FB?P>B  K9D9; DBF E C<M9=, B5E9@9A9AAGR 
6 CDBJ9EE9 CD<7BFB6?9A<S < ID4A9A<S 6 4AF<E4A<F4DAOI GE?B6<SI.   
2.#D<K<A4@<  B5E9@9A9A<S S6?S9FES A9EB5?R89A<9 CD46<?4 B5D45BF>4 EODPS, CD<7BFB6?9A<S 
5?R8 < D94?<;4J<< 7BFB6B= C<M<, ID4A9A<S < FD4AECBDF<DB64A<S. !4DGL9A<9 E4A<F4DAB-

7<7<9A<K9E><I CD46<? @OFPS < EB89D:4A<S <A69AF4DS <  <AEFDG@9AFB6.  #B6OL9AA4S 
F9@C9D4FGD4 < 6?4:ABEFP B>DG:4RM97B 6B;8GI4 F4>:9 ECBEB5EF6GRF B5E9@9A9A<R 
CDB8G>FB6 ><L9KAB= C4?BK>B=.  
3. �?S CD98GCD9:89A<S 5BFG?<;@4 A4 C.B.C. A9B5IB8<@B: CDB69DSFP 6E9 54ABKAO9 >BAE9D6O 
A4 5B@54: < ID4A<FP <I 6 IB?B8<?PAB@ L>4HG; A9 8BCGE>4FP CD<7BFB6?9A<S 54ABKAOI 
>BAE9D6B6  6 8B@4LA<I GE?B6<SI; A9 8BCGE>4FP CD<7BFB6?9A<9 8B@4LA<I >BAE9D6B6 <; 
7D<5B6, F4> >4> BA< @B7GF 5OFP B5E9@9A9AO  ECBD4@< 5BFG?<AGE4. #D<A<@4FP A4 
CDB<;6B8EF6B E69:GR BE9FDB6GR DO5G FB?P>B 6 @BDB:9AAB@ 6<89; ID4A<FP 69FK<AG, B>BDB>4, 
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>B?54EO CD< F9@C9D4FGD9 2-6ᵒ  %, EFDB7B EB5?R84S EDB>< D94?<;4J<<. %B5?R84FP CD46<?4 
E4A<F4DAB7B D9:<@4 < FM4F9?PAB= F9C?B6B= B5D45BF>< 6 CDBJ9EE9 CD<7BFB6?9A<S C<M<. 
%B5?R84FP GE?B6<S, EDB>< ID4A9A<S < D94?<;4J<< 7BFB6B= C<M<. 
 

�8;9B №5 

1.    �<7<9A4 FDG84 3 BFD4E?P 7<7<9A<K9E>B= A4G><, <;GK4RM4S 6B;89=EF6<9 FDG8B6B7B 
CDBJ9EE4 < GE?B6<= CDB<;6B8EF69AAB= ED98O A4 BD74A<;@ K9?B69>4 < D4;D454FO64RM4S 
7<7<9A<K9E><9 @9DBCD<SF<S, ABD@O < CD46<?4, A4CD46?9AAO9 A4 EBID4A9A<9 ;8BDB6PS 
FDG8SM<IES, CB6OL9A<9 D45BFBECBEB5ABEF< < CDB<;6B8<F9?PABEF< FDG84. 
2. �AH9>J<BAAO@< ;45B?964A<S@< C9DEBA4?4 C.B.C. S6?SRFES: FG59D>G?9; ,  69A9D<K9E><9 
;45B?964A<S  E<H<?<E  <  7BABD9S, ��+-<AH9>J<S (%#��).  
$45BFA<>< B5M9EF69AAB7B C<F4A<S 8B?:AO EB5?R84FP BCD989?9AAO9 @BD4?PAO9 CD<AJ<CO 6 
?<KAB@ CB6989A<<, CD46<?4 ?<KAB= 7<7<9AO. "A<  CB869D74RFES B5S;4F9?PAB@G D97G?SDAB@G 
BE@BFDG 89D@4FB69A9DB?B7B@ < E84RF 4A4?<; >DB6< A4 $�(E<H<?<E), 4A4?<; A4 7BAB>B>>. 
3. #B6OL9A<9 D45BFBECBEB5ABEF<  K9?B69>4 ;46<E<F BF EF9C9A< B6?489A<S  
CDB<;6B8EF69AAO@< A46O>4@<, K9D98B64A<9@ FDG84 < BF8OI4, CDB6989A<9 EC9J<4?PAB= 
CDB<;6B8EF69AAB= 7<@A4EF<>< 6 F9K9A<9  D45BK97B 8AS.  #B85BDB@ B5BDG8B64A<S 
BCD989?9AAOI  D4;@9DB6 < 6OEBFO. $45BFA<> 8B?:9A EFBSFP, CDS@B A9 EGFG?SEP. #D46<?PAB 
BD74A<;B64AAB9 D45BK99 @9EFB CB@B749F <;59:4FP ?<LA<I 86<:9A<=, KFB CD98GCD9:849F 
CD9:896D9@9AAB9 GFB@?9A<9. 
 

�8;9B №6 

1. ' @G:K<A CB64DB6, >BA8<F9DB6, BH<J<4AFB6 8B?:A4 5OFP >BDBF>4S EFD<:>4 6B?BE, BA< 
8B?:AO 5OFP IBDBLB 6O5D<FO. "H<J<4AFO 8B?:AO 5OFP FM4F9?PAB < >D4E<6B CD<K9E4AO.   
"H<J<4AFO 8B?:AO G@9D9AAB GCBFD95?SFP >BE@9F<K9E><9 ED98EF64 < A9 CB?P;B64FPES 
E<?PAB C4IAGM<@< 8GI4@<.   �A9LA<= 6<8 DG> D45BFA<>B6 C<M95?B>4 8B?:9A BF69K4FP 
E?98GRM<@ FD95B64A<S@: >BDBF>B EFD<:9AAO9 AB7F<, 59; ?4>4, K<EFB9 CB8AB7F96B9 
CDBEFD4AEF6B. �4CD9M49FES ABE<FP G>D4L9A<S < K4EO. "H<J<4AFO, >DB@9 FB7B, 8B?:AO 
<@9FP GIB:9AAO9 AB7F<, E<EF9@4F<K9E>< 89?4FP CDB<;6B8EF69AAO= @4A<>RD. 
2. �<J4 CD< CBEFGC?9A<< A4 D45BFG A4 CD98CD<SF<S B5M9EF69AAB7B C<F4A<S < G:9 
D45BF4RM<9 A4 A9@  B5S;4AO CDBIB8<FP E?98GRM<9 @98<J<AE><9 BE@BFDO < B5E?98B64A<S.  
"E@BFD 89D@BFB69A9DB?B7B@ - 2 D4;4 6 7B8, B5E?98B64A<9 A4 FG59D>G?9; (H?RBDB7D4H<S) 4 1 

D4; 6 7B8, <EE?98B64A<9 >DB6< A4 E<H<?<E ($�) 4 1 D4; 6 7B8, @4;>< A4 7BABD9R 4 2 D4;4 6 
7B8, <EE?98B64A<9 A4 54>F9D<BABE<F9?PEF6B 6B;5G8<F9?9= ><L9KAOI <AH9>J<=, 
E9DB?B7<K9E>B9 B5E?98B64A<9 A4 5DRLAB= F<H, <EE?98B64A<9 A4 7?<EFBABE<F9?PEF6B A9 D9:9 
1 D4;4 6 7B8. 
!4 >4:8B7B D45BFA<>4 8B?:A4 5OFP ;46989A4 ?<KA4S @98<J<AE>4S >A<:>4, 6 >BFBDGR 6ABESF 
D9;G?PF4FO @98<J<AE><I B5E?98B64A<=, E6989A<S B C9D9A9E9AAOI CD<6<6>4I < E84K9 ;4K9F4 
CB E4A<F4DAB@G @<A<@G@G.    
�:98A96AB C9D98 A4K4?B@ E@9AO   @98D45BFA<>,   CDB6B8SF BE@BFD BF>DOFOI CB69DIABEF9= 
F9?4 (DG><, ?<JB, L9S) CB64DB6 < >BA8<F9DB6 A4 A4?<K<9 7AB=A<K>B6OI ;45B?964A<=. �<J4 E 
7AB=A<K>B6O@< ;45B?964A<S@< >B:< (HGDGA>G?O < F.8.), A47AB<6L<@<ES CBD9;4@<, 
B:B74@<, EE48<A4@<, 4 F4>:9 E >4F4D4@< 69DIA<I 8OI4F9?PAOI CGF9=, > D45BF9 6 QF<I J9I4I 
A9 8BCGE>4RFES, 4 C9D96B8SFES A4 8DG7<9 GK4EF><. $9;G?PF4FO BE@BFD4 ;4ABESFES 6 :GDA4? 
GEF4AB6?9AAB= HBD@O. 
3.   �GKL<@< @BRM<@< ED98EF64@< 8?S DG> EK<F4RFES; 
4 @O?B, B5?484RM99 89;<AH<J<DGRM<@ E6B=EF6B@; 
4 IB;S=EF69AAB9 @O?B 70 %-AB9; 
4 «�9FE>B9» @O?B. 
�9;<AH<J<DGRF DG>< 0,2 %-AO@ BE69F?9AAO@ D4EF6BDB@ I?BDAB= <;69EF< <?< D4EF6BDB@ 
I?BD4@<A4. 
  #D< CB6D9:89A<< >B:< DG> D4AG E?98G9F B5D45BF4FP 89;<AH<J<DGRM<@ D4EF6BDB@ 
C9D9><E< 6B8BDB84 <?< 5D<??<4AFB6B= ;9?9A<, ;4>DOFP 99 EF9D<?PAB= CB6S;>B= < A489FP 
D9;<AB6O= A4C4?PKA<>.   
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�8;9B №7 

1.  <>DB5O 3 B8AB>?9FBKAO9 BD74A<;@O 3 L<DB>B D4ECDBEFD4A9AAO 6 CBK69, 6B89, 6B;8GI9. 
"A< GK4EF6GRF 6 CDBJ9EE4I >DG7B6BDBF4 69M9EF6 6 CD<DB89. 
2.  $4;89?BKAO9 8BE><  8B?:AO 5OFP <; 8D969E<AO F69D8OI CBDB8, 7?48><@<, 59; M9?9= < 
8BEF4FBKAB= FB?M<AO.  "A< 8B?:AO <@9FP A4 5B>B6B= CB69DIABEF< @4D><DB6>G: %  < �  
(EODB9 < 64D9AB9 @SEB), %$ < �$ (EOD4S < 64D9A4S DO54), %" < �" (EODO9 < 64D9AO9 B6BM<), 
«;9?9AP», �" (>64L9AO9 B6BM<), «74EFD» (74EFDBAB@<S), «E9?P8» < F.8. $4;89?BKAO= 
<A69AF4DP 6 CDB<;6B8EF69AAOI J9I4I   ;4>D9C?S9FES  ;4 >4:8O@ D45BK<@ @9EFB@. #BQFB@G 
DS8B@ E A4;64A<9@ CDB8G>F4 A4ABESF A4K4?PAO9 5G>6O A4;64A<S J9I4 )* (IB?B8AO= J9I), 
 * (@SEAB= J9I) < F.8. )D4ASFES D4;89?BKAO9 8BE>< GEF4AB6?9AAO@< A4 D95DB, A4 
EC9J<4?PAOI EF9??4:4I E SK9=>4@<.    
3.   'K4EFB> 8B?:9A 5OFP EGI<@, A4 6B;6OL9AAB@, DB6AB@ @9EF9, G84?9AAO@ A9 @9A99 1>@ BF 
E64?B> < A9 @9A99 100@ BF CD98CD<SF<=, ;47DS;ASRM<I 4F@BEH9DAO= 6B;8GI < CBK6G. !4 
F9DD<FBD<< 8B?:AO 5OFP 6B8BCDB6B8AO9 >D4AO 8?S CB?<64  < >4A4?<;4J<BAAO9 FD4CO 8?S 
EFB>4 4F@BEH9DAOI 6B8.  �9FBAAO9 C?BM48><  8?S @GEBDBE5BDA<>B6  A4 D4EEFBSA<< A9 @9A99 
25@ BF ;84A<S. #DB<;6B8EF69AAO9 CB@9M9A<S 8B?:AO 5OFP B5D4M9AO A4 E969D < E969DB-

6BEFB>, 4 FBD7B6O9 A4 R7 < R7B-6BEFB>.F9DD<FBD<S 8B?:A4 EB89D:4FPES 6 K<EFBF9: ;<@B= 
BK<M4FPES BF EA974, ?9FB@ CB?<64FPES 6B8B=.  
 

�8;9B №8 

1.  � EBBF69FEF6<< E E4A<F4DAB- 7<7<9A<K9E><@< FD95B64A<S@< C?4A<DB6>4 CB@9M9A<= 
8B?:A4 B59EC9K<64FP CBE?98B64F9?PABEFP < CBFBKABEFP F9IAB?B7<K9E><I CDBJ9EEB6, 
>D4FK4=L<= CGFP CDBIB:89A<S EODPS E @B@9AF4 97B CB?GK9A<S 8B 6OCGE>4 7BFB6B= 
CDB8G>J<<. !9?P;S 8BCGE>4FP C9D9>D9M<64A<S CBFB>B6 EODPS, CB?GH45D<>4FB6 < 7BFB6B= 
CDB8G>J<<, 7DS;AB= < K<EFB= CBEG8O, KFB5O <E>?RK<FP B5E9@9A9A<9 C<M< @<>DB54@< < 
6B;@B:ABEFP 6B;A<>AB69A<S C<M96OI <AH9>J<BAAOI ;45B?964A<= <  C<M96OI BFD46?9A<=. 
&9IAB?B7<K9E>B9 B5BDG8B64A<9 D4;@9M49FES F4>, KFB5O B59EC9K<64FP E6B5B8AO= 8BEFGC > 
A9@G < EB5?R89A<9 CD46<? F9IA<>< 59;BC4EABEF<. 
2.  "5E?98B64A<9 CB64DB6 < >BA8<F9DB6 A4 54>F9D<BABE<F9?PEF6B A9 D9:9 1 D4;4 6 7B8, 
EB5?R89A<9 ?<KAB= 7<7<9AO, FM4F9?PAB  @OFP >GIBAAGR CBEG8G, <A69AF4DP, EB5?R84FP 
@4D><DB6>G D4;89?BKAOI 8BEB>. %B5?R89A<9 K<EFBFO A4 D45BK9@ @9EF9, 6 J9I9, GA<KFB:9A<9 
@GI, F4D4>4AB6 < 7DO;GAB6,, FM4F9?PAB9 @OFP9 < 89;<AH<J<DB64A<9 EFB?B6B= CBEG8O, 
><CSK9A<9 6B8O <; BF>DOFOI 6B8B9@B6, FM4F9?PAB9 @OFP9 B6BM9= < HDG>FB6, CDB69DSFP 
A4?<K<9 >?9=@4 A4 @SE9, 5OEFDB 69EF< CDBJ9EE CD<7BFB6?9A<S DG5?9AAOI CB?GH45D<>4FB6, 
FM4F9?PAB CDB64D<64FP < B5:4D<64FP @SEAO9 < DO5AO9 5?R84. #DB6B8<FP 6FBD<KAGR 
F9C?B6GR B5D45BF>G E>BDBCBDFSM<IES @SEAOI, CDB6B8<FP @9I4A<K9E>GR >G?<A4DAGR 
B5D45BF>G E69:9= DO5O < CD<7BFB6?9A<R CB?GH45D<>4FB6 A4 D4;AOI D45BK<I @9EF4I, 
CD<@9ASFP S=J4 6B8BC?464RM9= CF<JO FB?P>B 6 I?95BC9>4DAB= CDB@OL?9AABEF<.  �GD<AO9 
S=J4 C9D98 <ECB?P;B64A<9@ @OFP, @B?B>B ><CSF<FP, CD98BID4ASFP E4?4FO, 6<A97D9FO < 
8DG7<9 IB?B8AO9 5?R84 BF ;47DS;A9A<S DG>4@<, ID4A<FP QF< 5?R84 6 ;4CD46?9AAB@ 6<89 A9 
5B?99 1K4E4. )D4A<FP 6ER 7BFB6GR C<MG A9 5B?99 GEF4AB6?9AAOI EDB>B6 CD< F9@C9D4FGD9 2-

6ᵒ% <?< 6 7BDSK9@ 6<89 A9 A<:9 65ᵒ%, CDB6B8<FP CB6FBDAGR F9C?B6GR B5D45BF>G 8B?7BF 
ID4ASM9=ES C<M<. 
 3. �?S 89;<AH9>J<<  <ECB?P;GRF I?BDEB89D:4M<9 CD9C4D4FO - I?BDAGR <;69EFP,   
@BABI?BD4@<AO.   �?S CDB6989A<S 89;<AH9>J<< 7BFB6SF 10%-AO= BE69F?9AAO= D4EF6BD 
I?BDAB= <;69EF<.  
$45BK<9 D4EF6BDO I?BDAB= <;69EF< <ECB?P;GRF 6 F9K9A<9 B8AB7B 8AS <?< E@9AO.   0,2%-AO= 
D4EF6BD I?BDAB= <;69EF< CD<@9ASRF 8?S 89;<AH9>J<< CBEG8O, <A69AF4DS < DG> C9DEBA4?4; 
0,2-0,5%-AO9 D4EF6BDO - 8?S B5D45BF>< B5BDG8B64A<S; 1%-AO= D4EF6BD - 8?S 89;<AH9>J<< 
CB@9M9A<= (CB?B6, EF9A, 869D9=); 2%-AO= D4EF6BD - 8?S G5BDBKAB7B <A69AF4DS, >G;B6B6 
@4L<A < 8D.; 5%-AO= - 8?S GA<F4;B6; 10%-AO= - 8?S 64AA, 789 B5D454FO64?< S=J4, 4 F4>:9 
8?S @GEBDBE5BDA<>B6.  
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  $4EF6BDO G>EGEAB= ><E?BFO <ECB?P;GRF 8?S B5D45BF>< @9EF ID4A9A<S I?954 E J9?PR 
CDBH<?4>F<>< «>4DFBH9?PAB= 5B?9;A<» I?954.  
 

�8;9B №9 

1. �<;9AF9D<S, 5DRLAB= F<H, IB?9D4, E4?P@BA9??9;  < 8DG7<9 5B?9;A<, CBD4:4RM<I 
><L9KA<>,  A4;O64RF « 5B?9;APR 7DS;AOI DG>» F4>, >4> BA< C9D984RFES BF 5B?PAOI ?R89= 
<?< 54>F9D<BABE<F9?9=, 6O89?SRM<I 6B 6A9LARR ED98G <; ><L9KA<>4 6B;5G8<F9?9= 
5B?9;A<, >BFBDO9 CDBA<>4RF  6 BD74A<;@ K9?B69>4 FB?P>B  K9D9; DBF E C<M9=, B5E9@9A9AAGR 
6 CDBJ9EE9 CD<7BFB6?9A<S < ID4A9A<S 6 4AF<E4A<F4DAOI GE?B6<SI.   
2. �EFD95?SRF  >DOE, @OL9= < 8DG7<I 7DO;GAB6 E CB@BMPR ?B6GL9>, >4C>4AB6 < 
I<@<K9E><@< ECBEB54@< (89D4F<;4J<S), >BFBDO9 CD<@9ASRF EC9J<4?<EFO 89D4F<;4FBDO.  �?S 
5BDP5O E @GI4@< CD<@9ASRF  ?<C>GR ?9AFG, I?BCGL><, @GIB?B6>< E CD<@4A>B=, 
Q?9>FDB?B6GL><( 89;<AE9>J<S ). �?S GA<KFB:9A<S F4D4>4AB6  CD<@9AS9FES  I<@<K9E><9 
69M9EF64  6 6<89 BFD46?9AAOI CD<@4AB>, ?<5B 6 6<89 :<8><I < CBDBL>BB5D4;AOI 
CD9C4D4FB6, 4 F4>:9 4QDB;B?9= (89;<AE9>J<S), 4 F4>:9 E6B96D9@9AAB9 G84?9A<9 BFIB8B6 < 
G5BD>4 CB@9M9A<=. �8@<A<EFD4J<S CD98CD<SF<= 8B?:A4 9:97B8AB ;4>?RK4FP 8B7B6BD4 E 
7BD89;EF4AJ<9= B CDB6989A<< CDBH<?4>F<K9E>B= 89;<AH9>J<<. 
 3. �?S CD98GCD9:89A<S 5BFG?<;@4 A4 C.B.C. A9B5IB8<@B: CDB69DSFP 6E9 54ABKAO9 >BAE9D6O 
A4 5B@54: < ID4A<FP <I 6 IB?B8<?PAB@ L>4HG; A9 8BCGE>4FP CD<7BFB6?9A<S 54ABKAOI 
>BAE9D6B6  6 8B@4LA<I GE?B6<SI; A9 8BCGE>4FP CD<7BFB6?9A<9 8B@4LA<I >BAE9D6B6 <; 
7D<5B6, F4> >4> BA< @B7GF 5OFP B5E9@9A9AO  ECBD4@< 5BFG?<AGE4. #D<A<@4FP A4 
CDB<;6B8EF6B E69:GR BE9FDB6GR DO5G FB?P>B 6 @BDB:9AAB@ 6<89; ID4A<FP 69FK<AG, B>BDB>4, 
>B?54EO CD< F9@C9D4FGD9 2-6ᵒ  %, EFDB7B EB5?R84S EDB>< D94?<;4J<<. %B5?R84FP CD46<?4 
E4A<F4DAB7B D9:<@4 < FM4F9?PAB= F9C?B6B= B5D45BF>< 6 CDBJ9EE9 CD<7BFB6?9A<S C<M<. 
%B5?R84FP GE?B6<S, EDB>< ID4A9A<S < D94?<;4J<< 7BFB6B= C<M<. 
 

�8;9B №10 

1. $4;89?BKAO9 8BE>< <;7BF46?<64RF <; J9?B7B >GE>4 89D964 F69D8OI CBDB8  E 7?48>B= 
CB69DIABEFPR. �E9 8BE>< 8B?:AO 5OFP CDB@4D><DB64AO 6 EBBF69FEF6<<  E B5D454FO649@O@  
A4 A<I CDB8G>FB@:  %-@SEB EODB9,  �- @SEB 64D9AB9, "%-B6BM< EODO9,  "�-B6BM< 
64D9AO9, $%-DO54 EOD4S, $�-DO54 64D9A4S,  �-@SEA4S 74EFDBAB@<S, $�-DO5A4S 74EFDBAB@<S, 
«%9?P8P», )-I?95, "�-B6BM< >64L9AO9 < F. 8.  CBE?9 >4:8B= BC9D4J<< @BRF 7BDSK9= 6B8B= E 
@BRM<@< ED98EF64@< < M9F>B=, BLC4D<64RF < ID4ASF CBEF46<6 A4 D95DB A4 EF9??4: 6 
EC9J<4?PAOI >4EE9F4I 6 EBBF69FEF6GRM9@ J9IG. �AEFDG@9AFO EB89D:4F 6 K<EFBF9. 
#B64DE><9 AB:< F4>:9 >4> < 8BE>< @4D><DGRF < ;4>D9C?SRF ;4 D45BK<@ @9EFB@,  6E9 
@9F4??<K9E><9 <AEFDG@9AFO CBE?9 @OFPS 7BDSK9= 6B8B= 89;<AH<J<DGRF ><CSK9A<9@ 6 6B89 
<?< CDB>4?<64RF 6 :4DBKAB@ L>4HG. )D4ASF 6 EC9J<4?PAOI L>4H4I <?< ;4>DOFOI  
EF9??4:4I. 
2.�AH9>J<BAAO@< ;45B?964A<S@< C9DEBA4?4 C.B.C. S6?SRFES: FG59D>G?9; ,  69A9D<K9E><9 
;45B?964A<S  E<H<?<E  <  7BABD9S, ��+-<AH9>J<S (%#��).  
$45BFA<>< B5M9EF69AAB7B C<F4A<S 8B?:AO EB5?R84FP BCD989?9AAO9 @BD4?PAO9 CD<AJ<CO 6 
?<KAB@ CB6989A<<, CD46<?4 ?<KAB= 7<7<9AO. "A<  CB869D74RFES B5S;4F9?PAB@G D97G?SDAB@G 
BE@BFDG 89D@4FB69A9DB?B7B@ < E84RF 4A4?<; >DB6< A4 $�(E<H<?<E), 4A4?<; A4 7BAB>B>>.  
3. #B6OL9A<9 D45BFBECBEB5ABEF<  K9?B69>4 ;46<E<F BF EF9C9A< B6?489A<S  
CDB<;6B8EF69AAO@< A46O>4@<, K9D98B64A<9@ FDG84 < BF8OI4, CDB6989A<9 EC9J<4?PAB= 
CDB<;6B8EF69AAB= 7<@A4EF<>< 6 F9K9A<9  D45BK97B 8AS.  #B85BDB@ B5BDG8B64A<S 
BCD989?9AAOI  D4;@9DB6 < 6OEBFO. $45BFA<> 8B?:9A EFBSFP, CDS@B A9 EGFG?SEP. #D46<?PAB 
BD74A<;B64AAB9 D45BK99 @9EFB CB@B749F <;59:4FP ?<LA<I 86<:9A<=, KFB CD98GCD9:849F 
CD9:896D9@9AAB9 GFB@?9A<9.  
 

�8;9B №11 

1. �GIBAAGR CBEG8G <;7BF46?<64RF <; A9D:469RM9= EF4?<, 4?R@<A<S. � 8RD4?R@<A<S E 
7?48>B= CB69DIABEFPR. �4>D9C?SRF ;4 BCD989?9AAO@< J9I4@< < @4D><DGRF 6 ;46<E<@BEF< BF 
CD<7BF46?<649@OI 5?R8. !B6O9 HBD@O CDB>4?<64RF 6 C9K4I, 8?S @OFPS >GIBAAB= CBEG8O 
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<ECB?P;GRF 64AAO  <; 86GI BF89?9A<=. �A4K4?9 BE6B5B:84RF BF BEF4F>B6 C<M<, ;4F9@ @BRF 
6 C9D6B@ BF89?9A<< @BK4?>4@< < M9F>4@< E @BRM<@< ED98EF64@< CD< F9@C9D4FGD9 45-50ᵒ%, 
6B 6FBDB@ BCB?4E><64RF 7BDSK9= 6B8B= A9 A<:9 65ᵒ%, CDBEGL<64RF < ID4ASF >GIBAAGR 
CBEG8G 669DI 8AB@ A4 EF9??4:4I A4 6OEBF9 A9 @9A99 0,5-0,7@ BF CB?4. �GIBAAGR CBEG8G A9 
89;<AH<J<DGRF. &4DG 8?S CB?GH45D<>4FB6 <;7BF46?<64RF 4?R@<A<S, 89D964, 
CB?<CDBC<?9A4.   4D><DGRF.  BRF 6 EC9J<4?PAOI @B9KAOI CB@9M9A<SI E CD<@9A9A<9@ 
@BRM<I ED98EF6 < 89;<AH<J<DGRF 2% D4EF6BDB@ I?BDAB= <;69EFPR, BCB?4E><64RF. !4 C.B.C. 
;4CD9M49FES <ECB?P;B64FP Q@4?<DB64AAGR CBEG8G. 
2. �<KA4S 7<7<9A4 3 QFB DS8 E4A<F4DAOI CD46<?, >BFBDO9 8B?:AO EB5?R84FP D45BFA<>< 
B5M9EF69AAB7B C<F4A<S.                                                           #D46<?4@< ?<KAB= 7<7<9AO 
CD98GE@BFD9A DS8 7<7<9A<K9E><I FD95B64A<= > EB89D:4A<R F9?4, DG>, CB?BEF< DF4, > 
E4A<F4DAB= B89:89, E4A<F4DAB@G D9:<@G CD98CD<SF<S, @98<J<AE>B@G BE6<89F9?PEF6B64A<R 
D45BFA<>B6 B5M9EF69AAB7B C<F4A<S.  �E9@ D45BFA<>4@ CD98CD<SF<= B5M9EF69AAB7B C<F4A<S, 
BEB59AAB CB64D4@, >BA8<F9D4@, BH<J<4AF4@, A9B5IB8<@B EB89D:4FP F9?B 6 K<EFBF9. 
$9>B@9A8G9FES 9:98A96AB C9D98 D45BFB= CD<A<@4FP 7<7<9A<K9E><= 8GL E <ECB?P;B64A<9@ 
@O?4 < @BK4?>< <?< A9CBED98EF69AAB C9D98 D45BFB= FM4F9?PAB 6O@OFP DG>< 8B ?B>FS. 
3. � >B@C?9>F E4A<F4DAB= B89:8O CB64D4 < >BA8<F9D4 6IB8SF: >GDF>4 <?< I4?4F, >B?C4> <?< 
@4D?964S >BEOA>4, H4DFG>, CB?BF9AJ9, >BEOA>4 8?S 6OF<D4A<S CBF4, 5DR>< <?< R5>4, 
EC9J<4?PA4S B5G6P. 
 

�8;9B №12 

1. �?S GA<KFB:9A<S @<>DB5B6,  <ECB?P;GRF EC9J<4?PAO9 ?4@CO  �'�,   <ECB?P;GRF  
I<@<K9E><9 69M9EF64. "A< A4;O64RFES 4AF<E9CF<>4@< <?< 89;<AH<J<DGRM<@< 69M9EF64@<. 
&4> I?BDA4S <;69EFP CD<@9AS9FES 8?S 89;<AH9>J<< DG>, CBEG8O < B5BDG8B64A<S (0.2%).  
�AF<5<BF<>< <ECB?P;GRF 6 5BDP59 E 5B?9;A9F6BDAO@< @<>DB54@<. 
2. "5E?98B64A<9 CB64DB6 < >BA8<F9DB6 A4 54>F9D<BABE<F9?PEF6B A9 D9:9 1 D4;4 6 7B8, 
EB5?R89A<9 ?<KAB= 7<7<9AO, FM4F9?PAB  @OFP >GIBAAGR CBEG8G, <A69AF4DP, EB5?R84FP 
@4D><DB6>G D4;89?BKAOI 8BEB>. %B5?R89A<9 K<EFBFO A4 D45BK9@ @9EF9, 6 J9I9, GA<KFB:9A<9 
@GI, F4D4>4AB6 < 7DO;GAB6,, FM4F9?PAB9 @OFP9 < 89;<AH<J<DB64A<9 EFB?B6B= CBEG8O, 
><CSK9A<9 6B8O <; BF>DOFOI 6B8B9@B6, FM4F9?PAB9 @OFP9 B6BM9= < HDG>FB6, CDB69DSFP 
A4?<K<9 >?9=@4 A4 @SE9, 5OEFDB 69EF< CDBJ9EE CD<7BFB6?9A<S DG5?9AAOI CB?GH45D<>4FB6, 
FM4F9?PAB CDB64D<64FP < B5:4D<64FP @SEAO9 < DO5AO9 5?R84. #DB6B8<FP 6FBD<KAGR 
F9C?B6GR B5D45BF>G E>BDBCBDFSM<IES @SEAOI 5?R8 6 CDBJ9EE9 CD<7BFB6?9A<S, CDB6B8<FP 
@9I4A<K9E>GR >G?<A4DAGR B5D45BF>G E69:9= DO5O < CD<7BFB6?9A<R CB?GH45D<>4FB6 A4 
D4;AOI D45BK<I @9EF4I, CD<@9ASFP S=J4 6B8BC?464RM9= CF<JO FB?P>B 6 I?95BC9>4DAB= 
CDB@OL?9AABEF<.  �GD<AO9 S=J4 C9D98 <ECB?P;B64A<9@ @OFP, @B?B>B ><CSF<FP, 
CD98BID4ASFP E4?4FO, 6<A97D9FO < 8DG7<9 IB?B8AO9 5?R84 BF ;47DS;A9A<S DG>4@<, ID4A<FP 
QF< 5?R84 6 ;4CD46?9AAB@ 6<89 A9 5B?99 1K4E4. )D4A<FP 6ER 7BFB6GR C<MG A9 5B?99 
GEF4AB6?9AAOI EDB>B6 CD< F9@C9D4FGD9 2-6ᵒ% <?< 6 7BDSK9@ 6<89 A9 A<:9 65ᵒ%, CDB6B8<FP 
CB6FBDAGR F9C?B6GR B5D45BF>G 8B?7BF ID4ASM9=ES C<M<. 
   3.  <>DB5O 3 B8AB>?9FBKAO9 BD74A<;@O 3 L<DB>B D4ECDBEFD4A9AAO 6 CBK69, 6B89, 
6B;8GI9. "A< GK4EF6GRF 6 CDBJ9EE4I >DG7B6BDBF4 69M9EF6 6 CD<DB89. 
 

�8;9B №13 

1. "F GCBFD95?9A<S 4?>B7B?S A4EFGC49F H<;<K9E>4S < CE<I<K9E>4S ;46<E<@BEFP CD<6B8SM4S > 
897D484J<< K9?B69>4. #BS6?S9FES  5B?9;A9AAB9 CD<EFD4EF<9 > 4?>B7B?PAO@ A4C<F>4@, CBF9DS 
KG6EF64 @9DO, >BAFDB?S. %FD484RF E9D89KAB - EBEG8<EF4S E<EF9@4, HGA>J<S C9K9A<, 6 J9?B@ 
B5@9A 69M9EF6,  B>4;O649F 6?<SA<9 A4 DBEF < D4;6<F<9 CB8DBEF>B6 < :9AM<A, CD98EF46?SS,  
G7DB;G ;8BDB6PS CBFB@EF64 < EB>D4M49F :<;AP. ' CPSAB7B K9?B69>4, A4DGL49FES  
>BBD8<A4J<S 86<:9A<S, BE?459649F >BAFDB?P A48  E6B<@< CBEFGC>4@< < 89=EF6<S@< KFB 
CD<6B8<F > CD9EFGC?9A<S@. !4D>B@4A<S 3 ;45B?964A<9  6B;A<>49F  6E?98EF6<9 
E<EF9@4F<K9E>B7B GCBFD95?9A<S A4D>BF<K9E><I 69M9EF6. �89F CDBJ9EE 897D484J<< ?<KABEF<. 
� 30 7B84@ A4EFGC49F B8DSI?9A<9  BD74A<;@4 < A4EFGC49F E@9DFP.  
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2. !4 >4:8B7B D45BFA<>4 8B?:A4 5OFP ;46989A4 ?<KA4S @98<J<AE>4S >A<:>4, 6 >BFBDGR 
6ABESF D9;G?PF4FO @98<J<AE><I B5E?98B64A<=, E6989A<S B C9D9A9E9AAOI CD<6<6>4I < E84K9 
;4K9F4 CB E4A@<A<@G@G.   
 98<J<AE>B9 B5E?98B64A<9 D45BFA<>B6 B5M9EF69AAB7B C<F4A<S CDB6B8SF 8?S 
CD98GCD9:89A<S D4ECDBEFD4A9A<S <AH9>J<BAAOI ;45B?964A<= K9D9; C<MG. 
�<J4 CD< CBEFGC?9A<< A4 D45BFG A4 CD98CD<SF<S B5M9EF69AAB7B C<F4A<S < G:9 D45BF4RM<9 
A4 A9@, B5S;4AO CDBIB8<FP E?98GRM<9 @98<J<AE><9 BE@BFDO < B5E?98B64A<S: BE@BFD 
89D@4FB69A9DB?B7B@ - 2 D4;4 6 7B8, B5E?98B64A<9 A4 FG59D>G?9; (H?RBDB7D4H<S) 4 1 D4; 6 
7B8, <EE?98B64A<9 >DB6< A4 E<H<?<E ($�) 4 1 D4; 6 7B8, @4;>< A4 7BABD9R 4 2 D4;4 6 7B8, 
<EE?98B64A<9 A4 54>F9D<BABE<F9?PEF6B 6B;5G8<F9?9= ><L9KAOI <AH9>J<=, E9DB?B7<K9E>B9 
B5E?98B64A<9 A4 5DRLAB= F<H, <EE?98B64A<9 A4 7?<EFBABE<F9?PEF6B A9 D9:9 1 D4;4 6 7B8. 
�:98A96AB C9D98 A4K4?B@ E@9AO A4K4?PA<> J9I4 <?< @98D45BFA<>,   CDB6B8SF BE@BFD 
BF>DOFOI CB69DIABEF9= F9?4 (DG><, ?<JB, L9S) CB64DB6 < >BA8<F9DB6 A4 A4?<K<9 
7AB=A<K>B6OI ;45B?964A<=. �<J4 E 7AB=A<K>B6O@< ;45B?964A<S@< >B:< (HGDGA>G?O < F.8.), 
A47AB<6L<@<ES CBD9;4@<, B:B74@<, EE48<A4@<, 4 F4>:9 E >4F4D4@< 69DIA<I 8OI4F9?PAOI 
CGF9=, > D45BF9 A9 8BCGE>4RFES, 4 C9D96B8SFES A4 8DG7<9 GK4EF><. $9;G?PF4FO BE@BFD4 
;4ABESFES 6 :GDA4? GEF4AB6?9AAB= HBD@O. 
% J9?PR CD98GCD9:89A<S 6B;A<>AB69A<S <AH9>J<BAAOI ;45B?964A<= < EB;84A<S <@@GA<F9F4 
6E9@ D45BF4RM<@ 6 B5M9EF69AAB@ C<F4A<< 89?4RF CDBH<?4>F<K9E><9 CD<6<6><. 
3. � >B@C?9>F E4A<F4DAB= B89:8O CB64D4 < >BA8<F9D4 6IB8SF: >GDF>4 <?< I4?4F, >B?C4> <?< 
@4D?964S >BEOA>4, H4DFG>, CB?BF9AJ9, >BEOA>4 8?S 6OF<D4A<S CBF4, 5DR>< <?< R5>4, 
EC9J<4?PA4S B5G6P. 
 

�8;9B №14 

1. ' @G:K<A CB64DB6, >BA8<F9DB6, BH<J<4AFB6 8B?:A4 5OFP >BDBF>4S EFD<:>4 6B?BE, BA< 
8B?:AO 5OFP IBDBLB 6O5D<FO. 
"H<J<4AFO 8B?:AO 5OFP FM4F9?PAB < >D4E<6B CD<K9E4AO. #BCD46?SFP CD<K9E>< < 
D4EK9EO64FP 6B?BEO @B:AB FB?P>B 6 FG4?9FAOI >B@A4F4I. "H<J<4AFO 8B?:AO G@9D9AAB 
GCBFD95?SFP >BE@9F<K9E><9 ED98EF64 < A9 CB?P;B64FPES E<?PAB C4IAGM<@< 8GI4@<.  
%B89D:4A<9 DG> 6 K<EFBF9 <@99F BEB5B 64:AB9 ;A4K9A<9 8?S D45BFA<>B6 B5M9EF69AAB7B 
C<F4A<S, >BFBDO9 6 CDBJ9EE9 CD<7BFB6?9A<S C<M< CBEFBSAAB EBCD<>4E4RFES E CDB8G>F4@<. 
�A9LA<= 6<8 DG> D45BFA<>B6 C<M95?B>4 8B?:9A BF69K4FP E?98GRM<@ FD95B64A<S@: >BDBF>B 
EFD<:9AAO9 AB7F<, 59; ?4>4, K<EFB9 CB8AB7F96B9 CDBEFD4AEF6B. �4CD9M49FES ABE<FP 
G>D4L9A<S < K4EO. "H<J<4AFO, >DB@9 FB7B, 8B?:AO <@9FP GIB:9AAO9 AB7F<, E<EF9@4F<K9E>< 
89?4FP CDB<;6B8EF69AAO= @4A<>RD. 
2. "5E?98B64A<9 CB64DB6 < >BA8<F9DB6 A4 54>F9D<BABE<F9?PEF6B A9 D9:9 1 D4;4 6 7B8, 
EB5?R89A<9 ?<KAB= 7<7<9AO, FM4F9?PAB  @OFP >GIBAAGR CBEG8G, <A69AF4DP, EB5?R84FP 
@4D><DB6>G D4;89?BKAOI 8BEB>. %B5?R89A<9 K<EFBFO A4 D45BK9@ @9EF9, 6 J9I9, GA<KFB:9A<9 
@GI, F4D4>4AB6 < 7DO;GAB6,, FM4F9?PAB9 @OFP9 < 89;<AH<J<DB64A<9 EFB?B6B= CBEG8O, 
><CSK9A<9 6B8O <; BF>DOFOI 6B8B9@B6, FM4F9?PAB9 @OFP9 B6BM9= < HDG>FB6, CDB69DSFP 
A4?<K<9 >?9=@4 A4 @SE9, 5OEFDB 69EF< CDBJ9EE CD<7BFB6?9A<S DG5?9AAOI CB?GH45D<>4FB6, 
FM4F9?PAB CDB64D<64FP < B5:4D<64FP @SEAO9 < DO5AO9 5?R84. #DB6B8<FP 6FBD<KAGR 
F9C?B6GR B5D45BF>G E>BDBCBDFSM<IES @SEAOI 5?R8 6 CDBJ9EE9 CD<7BFB6?9A<S, CDB6B8<FP 
@9I4A<K9E>GR >G?<A4DAGR B5D45BF>G E69:9= DO5O < CD<7BFB6?9A<R CB?GH45D<>4FB6 A4 
D4;AOI D45BK<I @9EF4I, CD<@9ASFP S=J4 6B8BC?464RM9= CF<JO FB?P>B 6 I?95BC9>4DAB= 
CDB@OL?9AABEF<.  �GD<AO9 S=J4 C9D98 <ECB?P;B64A<9@ @OFP, @B?B>B ><CSF<FP, 
CD98BID4ASFP E4?4FO, 6<A97D9FO < 8DG7<9 IB?B8AO9 5?R84 BF ;47DS;A9A<S DG>4@<, ID4A<FP 
QF< 5?R84 6 ;4CD46?9AAB@ 6<89 A9 5B?99 1K4E4. )D4A<FP 6ER 7BFB6GR C<MG A9 5B?99 
GEF4AB6?9AAOI EDB>B6 CD< F9@C9D4FGD9 2-6ᵒ% <?< 6 7BDSK9@ 6<89 A9 A<:9 65ᵒ%, CDB6B8<FP 
CB6FBDAGR F9C?B6GR B5D45BF>G 8B?7BF ID4ASM9=ES C<M<. 
3 . !4 CD98CD<SF<SI B5M9EF69AAB7B C<F4A<S  8?S 89;<AH9>J<<  <ECB?P;GRF I?BDEB89D:4M<9 
CD9C4D4FO - I?BDAGR <;69EFP,   @BABI?BD4@<AO.   �?S CDB6989A<S 89;<AH9>J<< 7BFB6SF 10%-

AO= BE69F?9AAO= D4EF6BD I?BDAB= <;69EF<. $45BK<9 D4EF6BDO I?BDAB= <;69EF< <ECB?P;GRF 6 
F9K9A<9 B8AB7B 8AS <?< E@9AO. &4>, 0,2%-AO= D4EF6BD I?BDAB= <;69EF< CD<@9ASRF 8?S 
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89;<AH9>J<< CBEG8O, <A69AF4DS < DG> C9DEBA4?4; 0,2-0,5%-AO9 D4EF6BDO - 8?S B5D45BF>< 
B5BDG8B64A<S; 1%-AO= D4EF6BD - 8?S 89;<AH9>J<< CB@9M9A<= (CB?B6, EF9A, 869D9=); 2%-AO= 
D4EF6BD - 8?S G5BDBKAB7B <A69AF4DS, >G;B6B6 @4L<A < 8D.; 5%-AO= - 8?S GA<F4;B6; 10%-AO= - 
8?S 64AA, 789 B5D454FO64?< S=J4, 4 F4>:9 8?S @GEBDBE5BDA<>B6.  
 �9;<AH<J<DGRM9= ECBEB5ABEFPR 6 D4;AB= EF9C9A< B5?484RF ><E?BFO < M9?BK<.  
$4EF6BDO G>EGEAB= ><E?BFO <ECB?P;GRF 8?S B5D45BF>< @9EF ID4A9A<S I?954 E J9?PR 
CDBH<?4>F<>< «>4DFBH9?PAB= 5B?9;A<» I?954.  
 B?BKA4S ><E?BF4 F4>:9 B>4;O649F 54>F9D<J<8AB9 89=EF6<9 A4 @<>DBBD74A<;@O, 
A4IB8SM<9ES 6 6B;8GI9.    

�9;<AH9>J<R CD98CD<SF<= B5M9EF69AAB7B C<F4A<S CDB6B8SF D45BFA<><, CDBL98L<9 
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